needs
improves
customer
experience
and revenue
stream depth

Innovation
culture shapes
SG Fleet’s
development
of related
products and
services as
well as
response to
fundamental
demand
changes such
as the
‘mobility’
concept

SG Fleet’s
corporate
history
demonstrates
acquisition &
integration
ability /
strong
financial
health
supports
selective
pursuit of
opportunities

9

Strong Underlying Growth

1: Refer to Section 4.2 of the Initial Public Offering Prospectus for further information on the preparation of the above financial information and to Section 4 generally for the notes to the financial information and the assumptions and sensitivities underlying the basis of
forecast financial information.
2: The above growth rates do not adjust for the change of capital structure arising from the payment of a pre-IPO dividend of $47 million. FY2014 and FY2015 financials include no interest income on this reduction in cash.
3: The Impact of the novated disruption is an estimate  based on a number of assumptions

  Actual
Pro forma1

Actual
Variance2 Pro forma

Actual
Prospectus

Forecast

 A$m 1H15 1H14 1H15 vs. 1H14 FY14 FY15

 Revenue  85.4   75.4   13.3%   156.5   168.5

 Total Expenses (56.8) (53.4)  (6.4%)  (105.7) (112.3)

 Profit Before Tax  28.6   22.0   30.0%   50.8   56.2

 Net Profit After Tax  19.7   15.2   29.6%   35.4   39.2

 Profit Before Tax Margin  33.5%   29.2%   32.5%   33.4%

 Net Profit After Tax Margin  23.1%   20.2%   22.6%   23.3%

 Underlying Growth

 Revenue  85.4   75.4   13.3%

 Impact of Novated Disruption3  3.4  (100.0%)

 Adjusted Revenue   85.4   78.8   8.4%

 Profit Before Tax  28.6   22.0   30.0%

 Impact of Novated Disruption  2.9  (100.0%)

 Adjusted Profit Before Tax   28.6   24.9   14.9%

10

• Well-received Budget, but economic confidence affected by global

slowdown and resource prices

• Tender length and process patterns improved marginally on 2H14

• Tender process length reflecting increased sophistication of offering, more

elaborate assessment of proposals, procurement consultant involvement

• States progressing with outsourcing options assessment

• Regulatory environment

• Import tariff change and new vehicle imports: impact on business negligible

• RV trends

• Stable trading environment for second hand vehicles

• Competitive behaviour

• Steady: mostly rational, with occasional aggressive tactics